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Exhibit P6.4: Teacher Job Satisfaction

Reported by Physics Teachers

Students were scored according to how often their teachers responded positively to the seven statements on the
Teacher Job Satisfaction scale. Students with Very Satisfied teachers had a score on the scale of at least 10.6, which
corresponds to their teachers responding "very often" to four of the seven statements and responding "often" to the
other three, on average. Students with Less than Satisfied teachers had a score no higher than 7.4, which
corresponds to their teachers responding "sometimes" to four of the seven statements and responding "often" to the
other three, on average. All other students had Satisfied teachers.

Less than Satisfied Average
of Students | Achievement | of Students | Achievement | of Students | Achievement

Lebanon 67 (4.2) 42 (5.1) 30 (4.1) 409 (10.5) 3(0.7) 373 (148) 112 (0.14)
United States ¢ 52049 458 (9.7) 37 (53) 432 (20.5) 11 (1.8) 394 (282) 103 (0.15)
Norway 51 (4.1) 504 (6.1) 45 (4.0) 505 (6.1) 4 (1.6) 508 (10.7) 105 (0.15)
Russian Federation 44 (4.4) 511 (11.3) 51 (4.0) 504 (10.8) 5(14) 515(30.00 103 (0.17)
Sweden 34 (43) 462 (11.8) 56 (3.9) 449 (7.6) 10 (2.6) 461 (23.1) 9.8 (0.15)
Italy 31 (3.4) 355 (13.4) 53 (3.7) 392 (8.5) 17 (2.8) 390 (13.6) 9.4 (0.16)
Slovenia 29 (2.) 557 (6.7) 58 (3.5) 531 (3.6) 13 (3.5) 472 (10.8) 9.6 (0.16)
Portugal 29 (4.0) 477 (8.0) 62 (4.8) 462 (5.8) 9 (2.4) 470 (17.5) 9.6 (0.15)
France 25 (2.5) 377 (7.0) 53 (33) 373 (4.5) 22(27) 375 (8.7) 9.2 (0.13)

International Avg. 457 (3.1) 49 (1.4) 451 (3.3) 10 (0.8) 440 (6.3)

This TIMSS Advanced questionnaire scale was established in 2015 based on the combined response distribution of all countries that participated in
TIMSS Advanced 2015. To provide a point of reference for country comparisons, the scale centerpoint of 10 was located at the mean of the
combined distribution. The units of the scale were chosen so that 2 scale score points corresponded to the standard deviation of the distribution.

() Standard errors appear in parentheses. Because of rounding some

results may appear inconsistent.

An“r"indicates data are available for at least 70% but less than 85% of the students.

Very
often

1) lam content with my profession as a teacher ------- O
2) lam satisfied with being a teacher at this school --- O
3) Ifind my work full of meaning and purpose --------- O

4) 1am enthusiastic about my job

5) My work inspires me
6) |am proud of the work | do

7) lam going to continue teaching for as
long aslcan

How often do you feel the following way about being a teacher?
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